U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT REFERENCE: 201006654	JS01		Patent and 1	Trademark Office
	RECORDATION F	ORM CO	VER SHEET	
	PATEN	ITS ON	LY	
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies):	(
John R Grady		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Carl Massey		11445 C	ompaq Center Drive West	,
Joseph R Alien		Houston	, TX 77070	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tached? Yes XNo	Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes XNo
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Поь	-£ N	Security Agreement	□Joint
	☐ Change o	or Marrie	Lidecomy Agreement	
Other				
Execution Date(s):respectively: 01-21-20	144 A4-94-9A44 A4-	21_2011		
Application number(s) or patent numb		<u> 21-2011</u>	We want to the state of the sta	
If this document is being filed together		on, executio	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,,	•		
Application No.: 13/012,504	Date Filed	: Jan 24, 20	11.	
Confirmation No.: 6918 B. Patent N		No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? NO		6 Total n	umber of applications and patents i	nvolved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
		Enclosed		
		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Depos	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			50000000000000000000000000000000000000
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and bell	et, the foregoing info	rmation is to	rue and correct and any attached co	ppy is a true
copy of the original document.				
Marci Santillanes	7 Marci 2	antill	Feb 14, 20	011
Name of Person Signing	Sign	nature		
Total number of page	s including covershe	et, attachm	ents, and documents: 4	
			faxed to (571) 273-0140, or maile	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation			/, r.u. bux (400, Alexandha, V.A.)	EEU 10-140V
	Page	e 1 of 1		

Rev 08/10 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0963 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REFERENCE: 201005654US01

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hawlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title end interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Lettere Patent of the United States entitled:

title end interest, including the right of priority, in, to and entitled: Geared Insertion Apparatus For a PCA	under an application for Lettere Patent of the United States
Filing Date: Jan 24, 2011	Application No.: 13/012,504
P's), divisionals, and ranawals of and substitutes for sale	in, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-) d application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters ereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any
I/we additionally euthorize HPDC to file applicated and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nor terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be some would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had a AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full rive have not executed and will not execute any agreeme that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without a necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventionable to its successors, assigns, nominees at Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, a enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protein.	tions in my/our name for i.etters Patent in any country, to be ninees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or granted, relssued or extended, as fully and entirely as the
paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Co and any official of any country or countries foreign to applications as aforesald, to Issue to HPDC, as essign Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including be issued and granted on or as a result of the application I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys	mmissioner of Patents and Trademerks of the United States of the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or see of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters gany and all Letters Patent of the United States which may a aforesald, in accordance with the terms of this assignment of record to insert the serial number and filing date of sakes and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have
been made known to them by the United States Patent a	
11/m1/. Is	01/21/2011
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
John R. Grady Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
"ant byaney	1/21/2011
Invéntore Signature	Date Assigfwaent Signed
Carl Massey Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
Rev 09/10 (Assignment) Pag	e 1 of 2

PATENT

Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35	PATENT APPLICAT
Fort Collins, Colorado 60526	PAYENT REFERENCE: 201005654US01
ASSIGNAENT OF PATE	NT APPLICATION (cont.)
· Joal VEILL	21-JAN-2011
inventors Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Joseph R. Allen Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signad
nventor's Typsd Name	Date Application Signed
inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
riventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed
nventor's Signaturs	Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Typad Name	Date Application Signed
eraminonio e i Pomo romitio	maen tikkuneenass piksion
nventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/14/2011

Rev 06/10 (Assignment)

PATENT REEL: 025787 FRAME: 0965